# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6080070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BANGZHONG YU	10/28/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUZHOU PINNOVATION MEDICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LTD. CO.
Street Address:	#8 JINFENG ROAD, BUILDING #2, 2ND FLOOR, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CITY, NEW DISTRICT
City:	SUZHOU CITY, JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215163

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16096981

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 455-3800 Email: mwilkie@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20694.0019USWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONG YANG
SIGNATURE:	/rongcyang/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment1\_0019#page1.tif source=Assignment1\_0019#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052504 FRAME: 0478

506033355

source=Assignment1\_0019#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052504 FRAME: 0479

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- Jian XIAO (肖健), having an address of #8 Jinfeng Road, Building #2, 2nd Floor, Science and Technology City, New District, Suzhou City, Jiangsu Province 215163, China; and
- Bangzhong YU (于邦仰), having an address of #8 Jinfeng Road, Building #2,
   2nd Floor, Science and Technology City, New District, Suzhou City, Jiangsu
   Province 215163, China

made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed the following patent applications:

- a Chinese invention patent application filed on May 3, 2016, that has application no. 201610347497.3 and which is entitled HEATING DEVICE AND THROMBELASTOMETER SYSTEM (一种加热装置及凝血分析系统);
- a Chinese utility model patent application filed on May 3, 2016, that has application no. 201620477597.3 and which is entitled HEATING DEVICE AND THROMBELASTOMETER SYSTEM (一种加热装置及凝血分析系统);
- a Chinese invention patent application filed on May 3, 2016, that has application no. 201610278391.2 and which is entitled FRAME,
   THROMBELASTOMETER AND SUPPORT SYSTEM (一种支架, 血栓弹力 (义及支撑系统); and
- a Chinese utility model patent application filed on May 3, 2016, that has application no. 201620380641.9 and which is entitled FRAME,
   THROMBELASTOMETER AND SUPPORT SYSTEM (一种支架, 血栓弹力 仅及支撑系统).

AND WHEREAS, SUZHOU PINNOVATION MEDICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LTD. CO., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of

2000 A GE

PATENT REEL: 052504 FRAME: 0480 China, and having an office and place of business at #8 Jinfeng Road, Building #2, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Science and Technology City, New District, Suzhou City, Jiangsu Province 215163, China (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications which have been or shall be filed, including all nonprovisionals, applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for patents on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under Article 4 of Paris Convention, and all patents of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the State Intellectual Property Office (SIPO) to issue any and all Chinese patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

首健 2017年 AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>28th</u> day of <u>October</u> . <u>2016</u> .

Jan XIAO 肖健 Inventor: Jian XIAO (肖健)

3406 041987 0501 0632
National ID number (for Chinese inventors only)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>28th</u> day of October , 2016 .

Bary な 2月の Inventor: Bangzhong YU (于邦仲)

National ID number (for Chinese inventors only)

3